WHITE LAKE TOWNSHIP

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

DATE: March 10, 2025

TO: Township Board

FROM: Andrew Littman, Staff Planner

SUBJECT: Stanley Park Phase II Grant Application

A Township Board resolution in support of the Stanley Park Phase II Land and Water Conservation Fund (LWCF) grant application is required by the State. The resolution was prepared using the State's LWCF application guidebook. Beckett & Raeder reviewed the resolution and confirmed it meets the requirements of the State. The resolution reflects a \$1 million project price, with a 50% match from the Township (\$500,000).

The March 18 public hearing on this topic is required by the State to allow residents the opportunity to provide feedback on the grant application and development of the property as a Township park. After action by the Board on March 18, staff and Beckett & Raeder will finalize work on the grant application and submit it to the State by the April 1 deadline.

If you have any questions please contact me.

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE STANLEY PARK PHASE II LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND GRANT APPLICATION RESOLUTION NO. 25-006

At a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Charter Township of White Lake, Oakland County, Michigan, held at the Township Annex, 7527 Highland Road, White Lake, Michigan, on the 18th day of March 2025, at 6:30 p.m. with those present and absent being:

PRESENT:	
ABSENT:	
The following resolution was offered by	_ and seconded by
WHEREAS, the Township Board of the Charter T submission of an application to the Land and Water Conbathroom/picnic facilities building, lakeside pavilion, and p	nservation Fund for construction of a
WHEREAS, the proposed application is supported Parks and Recreation Plan; and	1 by the Township's approved 5-year
WHEREAS, the Township Supervisor is authorized	to sign documents related to the grant.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Township of White Lake, Oakland County, Michigan hereb Water Conservation Fund application for \$500,000, and financial obligation amount of \$500,000 (50%) of a total \$1 fiscal year.	y authorizes submission of a Land and further resolves to make available its
AYES: NAYS: ABSENT:	
I, Anthony L. Noble, the duly elected and acting Cl Lake, County of Oakland, State of Michigan, hereby certify resolution passed by the Township Board of the Charter T meeting held on March 18, 2025 at 6:30pm, with a quorum	y that the foregoing is a true copy of a Cownship of White Lake at its regular
	Anthony L. Noble, Clerk Charter Township of White Lake